1	CITY OF LITTLETON, COLORADO
2 3	Resolution No. 65
4	
5	Series of 2018
6	
7	
8	A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF LITTLETON,
9	COLORADO, ADOPTING THE 2017 LITTLETON
10	HOUSING STUDY AND RECOMMENDATIONS
11	
12	WHEREAS, the City of Littleton city council directed staff in the 2016 budget t
13	complete a housing study; and
14	WITEDEAC (1 2017 I WI) II ' C(1
15	WHEREAS, the 2017 Littleton Housing Study was presented to council in Jun
16	of 2017; and
17 18	WHEREAS, a housing advisory panel assisted in development of the study scop
19	and provided initial guiding input to the consultants in the development of the study; and
20	and provided initial guiding input to the consultants in the development of the study, and
21	WHEREAS, the housing advisory panel was re-convened in 2018 and provide
22	recommendations known as the Littleton Housing Study Phase 2: Recommendations, and
23	10001111101111111111111111111111111111
24	WHEREAS, those recommendations were presented to council in August of
25	2018.
26	
27	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF
28	THE CITY OF LITTLETON, COLORADO, THAT:
29	
30	The Mayor and Council find and determine that the City of Littleton should adop
31	the updated the 2017 Littleton Housing Study and 2018 Littleton Housing Study Phase 2
32	Recommendations.
33	
34	INTRODUCED, READ AND ADOPTED at a regularly scheduled meeting of the
35	City Council of the City of Littleton, Colorado, on the 16 th day of October, 2018, at 6:30 p.m. a
36	the Littleton Center, 2255 West Berry Avenue, Littleton, Colorado.
37	ATTEST:
38	
39	
40	Wendy Heffner Debbie Brinkman
41	CITY CLERK MAYOR
42	
43	APPROVED AS TO FORM:
44	
45	
46	Lena McClelland
47	ASSISTANT CITY ATTORNEY